CHAPTER 106-S.F. No. 856.

An Act to repeal chapter three hundred and eighty-one (381) of the Special Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), entitled "An act to fix the compensation of the judge of probate of Wright county."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Chapter 381 special laws 1889 repealed.—Section 1. That chapter three hundred and eighty-one (381) of the Special Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889) be and the same is hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 5, 1907.

CHAPTER 107—S. F. No. 857.

An Act to repeal chapter four hundred thirty-two (432) of the Special Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hundred eighty-nine (1889) entitled An act to regulate and fix the compensation of the clerk of the district court of Wright county, together with the act amendatory thereof, being chapter four hundred eighty-three (483) of the Special Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hundred ninety-one (1891).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Chapter 432, special laws 1889 repealed.—Section 1. That chapter four hundred thirty-two of the Special Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hundred eighty-nine, entitled An act to regulate and fix the compensation of the clerk of the district court of Wright county, together with the act amendatory thereof, being chapter four hundred eighty-three of the Special Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hundred ninety-one (1891) be and the same are hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 5, 1907.